Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

AOZ1312
Rev. 1.1 July 2011 www.aosmd.com Page 2 of 13
Ordering Information
*Contact factory for availability
AOS Green Products use reduced levels of Halogens, and are also RoHS compliant.
Please visit www.aosmd.com/web/quality/rohs_compliant.jsp for additional information.
Pin Configuration
Pin Description
Part Number
Maximum
Continuous Current
Typical Short-circuit
Current Limit
Enable
Setting Package
Output
Discharge EnvironmentalChannel 1 Channel 2 Channel 1 Channel 2
AOZ1341AI
1 A 1A 1.5 A 1.5 A
Active Low
SO-8
No
Green Product
RoHS Compliant
AOZ1341EI EPAD MSOP-8
AOZ1341AI-1
Active High
SO-8
AOZ1341EI-1 EPAD MSOP-8
AOZ1342PI
1.5 A 1.5A 2 A 2 A
Active Low EPAD SO-8
AOZ1342PI-1 Active High EPAD SO-8
AOZ1343AI*
1.5 A 0.5A 2 A 0.75 A
Active Low
SO-8
AOZ1343EI* EPAD MSOP-8
AOZ1343AI-1*
Active High
SO-8
AOZ1343EI-1* EPAD MSOP-8
AOZ1312AI-1
1.5 A None 2 A None Active High
SO-8
AOZ1312EI-1 EPAD MSOP-8
AOZ1310CI-1 0.5 A None 0.75 A None Active High SOT23-5
Pin Name Pin Number Pin Function
GND 1 Ground
IN 2, 3 Input voltage
EN 4 Enable input, logic high turns on power switch, IN-OUT